Downloaded
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Based on Advanced Rugged Technology (ART), this 2000 W LDMOS RF power transistor
has been designed to cover a wide range of applications for ISM, broadcast and
communications. The unmatched transistor has a frequency range of 1 MHz to 450 MHz.
[1] tp = 100 s;  = 10 %.
[2] Performance at 3 dB gain compression level.

3
amp01358
Table 3. Ordering information
Package name Orderable part number 12NC Packing description Min. orderable
quantity (pieces)
OMP-1230-4F-1 ART2K0PEZ 9349 606 96517 Tray; 20-fold; dry pack 60
ART2K0PEY 9349 606 96518 TR13; 100-fold; 56 mm; dry pack 100
OMP-1230-4G-1 ART2K0PEGZ 9349 606 97517 Tray; 20-fold; dry pack 60
ART2K0PEGY 9349 606 97518 TR13; 100-fold; 56 mm; dry pack 100
ART2K0PE_ART2K0PEG All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon Netherlands B.V. 2023. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 4 — 7 September 2023 2 of 18
 from Arrow.com.